
WEBER COUNTY AMERICAN DISABILITIES ACT AND EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY 

 
 

Weber County has established a program to assist individuals in obtaining consideration regarding the American Disabilities Act, 

Accommodation, and Discrimination. Program representatives have been designated in most County employment areas. If you 

need assistance with, or answers to a question regarding any of these matters, please contact any Representative listed below or 

the Weber County Human Resources Department for assistance. 

Equal Employment Opportunity Officer 

 Sarah Swan – Human Resources – 801-399-8650 

Equal Employment Opportunity Representatives 
 

NAME: DEPARTMENT: PHONE: EMAIL: 

Luis Espinoza Property Management 801-625-3850 lespinoza@webercountyutah.gov 

Shannon Nightingale Assessor 801-399-8121 snightingale@webercountyutah.gov 

Bahy Rahimzadegan Recorder/Surveyor 801-399-8075 brahimzadegan@webercountyutah.gov 

Dakota Wurth Clerk/Auditor 801-399-8112 dwurth@webercountyutah.gov 

Mike Arredondo Transfer Station 801-399-8803 marredondo@webercountyutah.gov 

Braydon Pinder IT 801-399-8556 bpinder@webercountyutah.gov 

Rylie Matthews Roads 801-399-8440 rhorton@webercountyutah.gov 

Emily Scoville Golden Spike Event Center 801-399-8257 escoville@webercountyutah.gov 

Allen Coleman Planning 801-399-8372 acoleman@webercountyutah.gov 

Holly Okuhara Library 801-337-2637 hokuhara@weberpl.lib.ut.us 

Edna Ramirez Health Department 801-399-7149 eramirez@webercountyutah.gov 

Shelly Halacy Commission 801-399-8405 shalacy@webercountyutah.gov 

Cheryl Giles Weber County Sports 
Complex 

801-778-6317 cgiles@webercountyutah.gov 

Ashley Earl Parks & Rec; Gunrange; 
Archery 

801-399-8491 aearl@webercountyutah.gov 

Siomara Figueroa 
Bobadilla 

OECC 801-689-8600 sfigueroa@oeccutah.com 

Patrick Tan Attorney 801-399-8602 ptan@webercountyutah.gov 

Olivia Fox Jail 801-778-6602 ofox@webercountyutah.gov 

Alonzo Wade Sheriff 801-778-6602 awade@webercountyutah.gov 

Ron Ball Public Defender 801-399-8685 rball@webercountyutah.gov 

Yuliet Johnson Center of Excellence 801-399-8034 yjohnson@webercountyutah.gov 

Emily Wilde Human Resources 801-399-8620 ewilde@webercountyutah.gov 

 
Individuals can contact any person on this list 
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